

**Special Court Case No. 01 of 2017**

**Ord. No. 23**  
**dt. 11.01.2024**

Sole accused person namely **Debashis Ghagat** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present today and files petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

**To 10.07.2024 for appearance of the accused person and for consideration of charge.**

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.