

Special Court Case No.1 of 2017
Sessions Trial No. 70 of 2024

Or. No.1

Dt.10.07.24.

Accused **Debashish Bhagat** on CB is present along with his ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl.P.P is present.

Case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the materials of the case record as well as the case diary and C.S.

It appears that C.S has been submitted against the accused person after conclusion of investigation initiated on the basis of written complaint lodged by the Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Manbazar Branch, Purulia that the accused from 14.05.2014 to 19.07.2014, being a public servant of the Bank committed criminal breach of trust, forged certain documents of the Bank and committed unauthorised debit of transactions of Cash for the purpose of cheating. The materials available on record are sufficient to prove and harbour the charge that may be framed against the accused person.

Accordingly charge is framed against accused person for the offence U/s.409/468/420 IPC.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge framed against the accused person in separate sheet is kept with the record.

Strictly comply U/s.207 Cr. P.C and R.91A of Cr. R.O, if any.

Dates for trial is fixed hereunder :

To 17.12.2024, 18.12.2024 and 19.12.2024 for appearance of the accused person and for evidence from prosecution side.

Accused on C.B as before.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses and alamats, if any, on the dates fixed. Issue summons accordingly.

C.D be returned.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Purulia
(J.O Code No.WB00729)

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Purulia
(J.O Code No.WB00729)