

**Spl. Court Case No. 01 of 2017**

**Ord. No. 03  
Dt. 18.12.2024**

**Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on C.B and for evidence.**

**Ld. Spl. P.P is present today .**

Sole accused person on C.B namely Debashish Bhagat is absent by petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

**No witness is present.**

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

**Todate (19.12.2024) for appearance of the accused person on C.B and for evidence.**

**D/C**

**Sd/-**

**A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia(I/C).**

**Sd/-**

**A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia(I/C).**