

Special Court Case No.01 of 2017
(S.T. No.70 of 2024)

Or. No. 08

Dt.10.09.2025

Sole accused person namely **Debashish Bhagat** on C.B is absent today without taking any step.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step. Ld. Defence counsel takes no step.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

In view of Resolution dt.02.09.2025 taken by Local Bar Association Purulia, this case is adjourned today.

This case is re-fixed for the following schedule:

To 09.03.2026, 10.03.2026 and 11.03.2026 for evidence from prosecution side.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses and the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

The case record need not be put up on 11.09.2025 & 12.09.2025.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
(I/C)**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
(I/C)**